
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY

Academic Section
       February 1 , 2018

Quiz Schedule for Spring Semester 2017-18

Quiz 1

Friday 02/02/2018 CS101
Saturday     03/02/2018 PH108 (5.30 pm to 6.30 pm)
Wednesday 07/02/2018 BB101
Wednesday 14/02/2018 MA106

Quiz 2

Wednesday 21/03/2018 BB101 
Friday 23/03/2018 CS101
Saturday 24/03/2018 PH108 (8.00 am to 9.00 am) Updated
Wednesday 04/04/2018 MA108
Wednesday 18/04/2018 ME 113              

Departmental Introductory Courses (DIC) quizzes will be organized and conducted by
respective departments.

NOTE : Exam venues will be Hall 1-4, All LCH(240 capacity) and LCC (150).  

Seating arrangement will be announced 2 days before the quiz. Timings for all above
quizzes are 8.15 am to 9.25 am, unless otherwise specified.



---------------------------- Original Message ----------------------------
Subject: MA 106: Quiz on 14th Feb
From:    ananth@math.iitb.ac.in
Date:    Mon, February 5, 2018 11:46 am
To:      dracad@iitb.ac.in
         aruntaj@iitb.ac.in
         ug_acad@iitb.ac.in
Cc:      ananth@math.iitb.ac.in
         reksan@math.iitb.ac.in
--------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir/Madam

  MA 106 is a half-semester course and the quiz has been scheduled on 14th
February. Having this quiz in the 6th week of a 7 week course does not
serve the purpose of continuous evaluation, so we will not be conducting
it.

This is to request you to:

(i) cancel the room bookings for the rooms which are booked for MA 106
quiz from 8:15 - 9:25 a.m. on 14th February, so they can be freed up for
others, and

(ii) in the future, conduct the quiz for a half-semester course around the
3rd-4th week of that half.

Thank you and regards
Ananthnarayan H.
Instructor-in-charge
MA 106-2017-2
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